Rule 2.47 : Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 24 B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number

Waterford Wedgwood U.K. PLC 02058427

In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Chancery Division, Companies Court 70 of 2009

{full name of court}

(a) Insert full IWe (a)
name(s} and Neville Barry Kahn Nicholas James Dargan
address{es} of Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
administrator(s) PO Box 810 PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane

London London

EC3A 3WA EC3A 3WA

Angus Matthew Martin Dominic Lea Zoong Wong

Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810 PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane

London London

EC3A 3WA EC3A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
(b} Insert date (b) 5 January 2009 {b¥4 July 2009

Signed

Joint / Admipietrator(s)
/

Dated 31 July 2009
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Cranston Watts
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810
contact you if there is a query on the 66 Shoe Lane
form. London EC3A 3WA
The contact information that you give

will be wscble to researchers of the 0207 303 7787
: X Number DX: DX Exchange
“\\“\ hen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Y e

ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
051‘08/2009

COMPANIES HOUSE




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited Court No 69 of 2009

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited Court No 76 of 2009
Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc Court No 70 of 2009
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited Court No 72 of 2009
Wedgwood Limited . Court No 68 of 2009
Royal Doulton Limited Court No 77 of 2009
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited Court No 74 of 2009
Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited Court No 71 of 2009
Stuart & Sons Limited Court No 73 of 2009
Statum Limited Court No 75 of 2009

(All in administration) {together “the Companies™)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

31 July 2009

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising creditors
pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and
may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in
part, by creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever,

A M Martin, N B Kahn, DL Z Wong and N J Dargan
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

[ONTEVIVIFAN

COMPANIES HOUSE

falh




CONTENTS Page
1.  INTRODUCTION 1

2. STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF

SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 1
3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 4
4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 5
5. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES 6
6. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 13
APPENDICES

1. Statutory Information

2. Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts as at 4 July 2009
3. Joint Administrators” Time Costs Analyses

4. Form 4.25, Proof of Debt

5. Heading required by Article 42(1) of Council Regulation (EC) No
1346/ 2000 of 29.5.2000, OJ L 160, p12




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

“Actfl'
*the Administrators”

“the Companies” (and
each a "Company”)

“the Group”

“the Buyers”

ﬂmﬂ
“the Lenders”

"The Rules”
"Deloitte”
"ABL Fadility”
I'Ikll

“c'ﬂ

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Refers to the Joint Administrators, A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L
Z Wong and N J Dargan

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons
(Exports) Limited, Waterford Wedgwood UK Pic, Waterford
Wedgwood Retail Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton
Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited, Royal Doulton Overseas
Holdings Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited, Statum Limited (All
in administration)

Waterford Wedgwood Plc and its subsidiaries, including the
Companies

WWRD Netherlands Midco Limited
WWRD United Kingdom Limited

WWRD (Gibraltar) Inventory Co Limited
WWRD Inventory LLC

WWRD IPCo LLC

Millions

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-
ordinated by Bank of America N.A. as agent for the members
of the Syndicate

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
Deloitte LLP

Asset Based Lending Facility
Thousands

Approximately

The Companies — Report Pursuant lo Rule 2.47 of the Insoclvency Rules 1986




141

12

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report is prepared in accordance with Rule 2.47 of The Insolvency Rules 1986
to provide creditors with an update on the progress of the administrations of the
Companies during the six month period from 5 January to 4 July 2009 .

Given the information previousiy provided in the first report to creditors dated 3
March 2009 we have not incduded detalled background inforrnation and we would
refer you to our first report, copies of which can be obtained free of charge by
writing to the Administrators at the address at the front of this report.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies is attached at
Appendix 1.

Details of the appointment of the administrators

Following the filing of a Notice of Appointment of Administrators by Bank of
America N.A. of 5 Canada Square, London, E14 SAQ, on 5 January 2009, Angus
Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn, Dominic Lee Zoocng Wong and Nicholas
James Dargan were appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies.

The proceedings for the Companies’ administrations are at the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court.

For the purposes of paragraph 100 of Schedule Bl of the Act the Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by
any of them, jointly or severally.

STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE
B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Set out below are the proposals approved by the creditors on 23 March 2009.

As previously reported to creditors, the Administrators concluded that the first
prescribed objective under Rule 3{1) (a) namely “rescuing the company (the legal
entity) as a going concern” will not be achievable in respect of the Companies.

Consequently the Administrators intend to perform their functions in relation to
the Companies with the objective set out in Rule 3(1) (b) which is “to achieve a
better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Companies were wound up”.

The Administrators’ proposals to achieve a better result for the creditors of each
of the Companies than would have be likely if they were wound up are as follows:

1. Conduct of business and affairs:

« The Administrators shall continue to manage the affairs and assets of
the Companies in such manner as they consider expedient with a view
to achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Companies had been liquidated.

« The Administrators shall continue to realise the assets of the
Companies, collect or compromise any outstanding pre and post

The Companies — Report Pursuant fo Rule 2.47 of the Insovency Rules 1586 1




appointment book debts, utilise realisations of assets where
appropriate, and settle any administration expenses where such
expenses are Incurred for the purpose of the administrations.

The Administrators shall investigate and as appropriate pursue any
claims the Companies may have. In addition, the Administrators shall
do all such other things and generally exercise all their powers as
Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable in order to
achieve the purpose of the administration or to protect and preserve
the assets of the Companies or to maximise realisations or for any
other purpose incidental to these proposals.

2. Dealing with Claims

The Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors (where applicable) and the costs
of doing so shall be met as a cost of the administration as part of the
Administrators’ remuneration.

The Administrators may apply to court for permission under paragraph
65(3) of Schedule Bl of the Act to distribute funds to unsecured
creditors whilst in administration (where applicable).

The Administrators be authorised to distribute funds to the secured and
preferential creditors as and when claims are aagreed (where
applicable).

3. Commiittee and Remuneration

A Creditors’ Committee be established for those Companles where
there are sufficient creditors willing to act on it. The Administrators
propose to seek the election of a Creditors Committee for each
company and to consult with it from time to time to assist as
appropriate the Administrators in the discharge of their functions.

The Administrators’ remuneration be fixed under Rule 2.106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 by reference to the time properly spent by the
Administrators and the various grades of their staff calculated at the
prevailing hourly rates of Deloitte LLP for work of this nature and that
disbursements for services provided by the Administrators’ firm
(defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9) be charged In accordance with the Administrators’ firms’
policy. It will be for the Creditors’ Committee to fix the basis and level
of the Administrators’ fees and Category 2 disbursements but if no
committee is appointed, the Administrators be authorised by the
creditors to draw, on a monthly basis, remuneration based on their
time costs together with out of pocket expenses,

4, Extensions and Exit Procedures

The Administrators shall continue the administrations for such period of
time as necessary to achieve the purposes which the administration
orders were made, and if necessary make an application to the court to
extend the terms of the administrations beyond the one year statutory
term.

The Administrators may take steps to apply to court to place the
Companies into Creditors” Voluntary Liquidation. The Administrators
will become the Jecint Liquidators of the Companies and any act

The Companies —~ Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the insofvency Rules 1986 2




required or authorised to be one by the Joint Liquidators may be done
by any or all of them and any Creditors’ Committee appointed will
become a Liquidation Committee pursuant to Paragraph 83(8)(f) of
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act. Please note that creditors may
nominate a different person as the proposed Liguidator for a particular
company, provided that the nomination Is made after the receipt of
these proposals and before the proposals are approved i.e. before the
meeting of creditors or any subsequent adjournment.

Should it not be considered appropriate to place Companies into
liquidation, after the completion of the realisation of assets and
distribution of funds to secured, preferential and unsecured creditors, if
applicable, and as quickly and as efficlently as Is reasonably
practicable, the Administrators may apply to court under Paragraph 84,
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act to end the administrations and for
the Companies to be dissolved.

The Administrators be discharged from liability in respect of any action
of thelrs as Administrators on vacation of office (whether because they
vacate office by reason of resignation, death or otherwise, because
they are removed from office or because their appointment ceases to
have effect) in accordance with Paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule Bl
of the Insolvency Act.

2.1 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summarised below the progress and current status in respect of each of
the approved proposals:

Proposal

Current status

The sale of the Companies’ business and assets to WWRD
Netherlands Midco BV, WWRD United Kingdom Limited, WWRD
(Gibraltar) Inventory Co Limited, WWRD Inventory LLC and
WWRD IPCo LLC was completed on 26 March 2009 and
encompassed the vast majority of the UK assets, a number of
the retail stores and some of the global businesses and excluded
Rosenthal, Royal Doulton Japan, Royal Doulton Hong Kong,
Spring Switzerland, W/T Designs and some other smaller
subsidiaries.

There is a transitional agreement currently in place for the
provisions of certain services to the Buyers such as granting
llcences to occupy certain retail stores. It is envisaged that this
agreement will cease in the next two months as the Buyers
enter into new contracts with various landlord and utility
suppllers etc.

There are relatively few residual assets remaining in the UK and
in summary these are:

« A UX freehold property and some land which has been
valued and is being marketed by Lambert Smith Hampton
("LSH"); and

o Deferred consideration in respect of an historical property

The Companies — Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 3




3.3

3.4

disposal and debtors (primarily from retail store
concessions) which were not Included in the sale
agreement.

The Administrators are continuing to finalise trading liabilities,
including retention of title claims, finalise VAT and Corporation
Tax returns and surmrender property leases.

It is currently uncertain whether the Tranche A secured debt will
be repaid in full; this will largely depend on recoveries from the
assets elsewhere in the Group.

It Is not envisaged that there will be sufficient realisations to
enable a distribution to unsecured creditors, other than under
the Prescribed Part (see section 4.3).

A Creditors Committee ("the Committee”) was formed in Josiah
3 Wedgwood and Sons Limited and three committee meetings
have been held to date.

The Administrators, on conclusion of their obligations will take
steps to finalise the administration in the most expedient and
cost effective manner.

4 It appears likely that a number of the administrations will take
more than one year to complete and an extension to the
statutory twelve month timescale may be necessary for the key
trading companies.

Further information in respect of the realisation of assets, the status of liabilities
and the estimated outcome for creditors is contained in the foliowing sections of
this report.

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are the Receipts and Payments accounts covering the six
month peried from 5 January to 4 July 2009 for each Company. In this section,
we have summarised the main asset realisations during this six month period.

Asset realisations

Since our first report to creditors dated 3 March 2009 the majority of assets
across the Companies have been realised. Further detail of these realisations can
be seen in the Receipts and Payments Accounts in Appendix 2.

Receivables

The vast majority of receivables were assigned to the Buyer under the sale
agreement, excluding those due from concessions up to and including 21
February 2009. As at 21 February, concession debtors totalled c.£5m and to date
c.£1.6m has been collected. We are actively pursuing the remaining debts.

The Companies — Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 4




3.3

4.3

4.4

Estimated future realisations

Following the sale of the Companies’ business and assets, there remain some
residual assets to be realised, primarily some land and a former landfill site in the
Stoke-on-Trent area and a freehold property in Stourbridge. These assets are
being marketed by Lambert Smith Hampton LLP,

It is not estimated that these residual assets will result in any materia! future
realisations across the Companies.

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS
Secured creditors

As reported to creditors previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the
Lenders at the date of the administrations was ¢.€181m. In addition, high yield
bonds totalling €166m have junior ranking security over the assets of the
Companles. As well as specific fixed charges over property, book debts and
certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have debentures
containing floating charges over all the Companies’ remaining assets.

To date the Joint Administrators have distributed ¢.€30.9m to the Lenders from
the proceeds of the sale of the Companies’ assets. It is estimated that there will
be a further c.€4.8m of distributions to Lenders over the next twelve months,
along with a return of €25m of Cash Collateral balances. The Lenders will receive
distributions from other Group companies.

We expect that there will be insufficient funds available to make a distribution to
unsecured creditors other than under the Prescribed Part, which is explained in
more detail below.

Preferential creditors

There are preferential claims in the administrations of Josiah Wedgwood and Sons
Limited and Royal Doulton UK Limited in relation to arrears of wages and holiday

pay.
Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part)
Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to -
be set aside for unsecured creditors. This equates to:

s 50% of net property up to £10,000
e 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
¢ Subject to a maximum of £600,000

The amount due to unsecured creditors under the prescribed part will be subject
to future asset realisations.

Unsecured creditors

The Joint Administrators do not anticipate that there will be any dividend payable
to the unsecured creditors of any of the Companies, other than by way of the
Prescribed Part.

The Companies — Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 5




4.5

5.1

Claims process

Due to the possible distribution to unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part
you are requested to submit claims to the Administrators, Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA, marked for the attention of Cranston
Watts. Please find attached a Proof of Debt form at Appendix 4.

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS" FEES AND EXPENSES
Joint Administrators’ Fees and expenses

In accordance with Rule 2.106 of The Rules, the Administrators’ remuneration in
relation to Josiah Wedgwood and Sons Limited has been fixed by the Creditors’
Committee formed at the creditors’ meeting on 23 March 2009.

In accordance with Rule 2.106 of The Rules, in the absence of a creditors
committee, the Administrators have sought approval of their fees and expenses
from the Companies (excluding Josiah Wedgwood and Sons Limited) creditors. At
the meeting of creditors held on 23 March 2009, a resclution was passed
authorising the Administrators to draw, on a monthly basis, remuneration based
on their time costs together with cut of pocket expenses.

The Administrators’ time costs, for the period from 5 January to 30 June 2009 are
summarised in the tables below. A detailed analysis of the time spent in respect
of the Companies is attached at Appendix 3.

A “Creditors Guide to Administrators Fees” is available on request for your
information and guidance and <can also be found  online at:
ttp: . uk/uploads/documents/Credi Administrati

" The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub

categories, in accordance with the Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

+ Administration and Planning includes such tasks as case planning and
set up, appointment notification, statutory reporting, compliance,
cashiering, accounting and administrative functions.

+« Investigations include such tasks as reporting on the directors’ conduct,
investigating antecedent transactions and any other investigations that
may be deemed appropriate.

» Trading includes such tasks as planning, strategy, preparing and
monitoring cash flow and trading forecasts, managing operations,
correspending with suppliers and customers, landlord issues and employee
matters including payroll.

« Realisation of Assets includes such tasks as identifying and securing
assets, sale of business, sale of assets, property issues, activities in
relation to other fixed assets, stock, debtors, investments and any related
legal issues.

« Creditors incdude such tasks as creditor set up, communication and
meetings, reviewing and agreeing preferential and unsecured claims,
retention of title issues, corresponding with secured creditors, and
progressing employee related claims.

+ Other Matters include pension related matters, VAT and corporation tax
issues,

Mileage is calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 40p used by

Deloitte LLP at the time when the mileage is incurred.

The Companies — Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 6




5.1.1 Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

below:
Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL]
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 63.9 437.9 354.6 856.5
Investigations 5.0 23.3 20.8 49.1
Trading 231.0 3,269.3 855.5 4,355.8
Realisation of Assets 370.5 699.4 284.3 1,354.1
Creditors 16.7 609.1 601.4 1,227.2
Other Matters 0.2 66.8 5.6 72.6
TOTAL HOURS 687.3| 5,105.7 | 2,122.3 7,915.3
[TOTAL COST £ 535,548 2,131,326 406,938 | (3,073,813 |
[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 779 417 192 | 388 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £1,446,524 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

| Total (£
Accommodation 12,704.63
Courier 59242
Insurance 1,600.00
Parking 126.10
Postage 87.00
Stationery 146.83
Subsistence 7,576.22
Telephone calls 503.56
Travel - mileage 10,797.12
Travel 1,721.66
TOTAL 35,855.54

To date the Administrators have claimed £16,510 in relation to disbursements.

5.1.2 Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

below:
Partners| Managers| Assistants
TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Pianning 3.0 245 1.3 28.8
Investigations 0.5 6.2 3.2 99
Trading - 348.0 - 348.0
Realisation of Assets - 34.0 - 34.0
Creditors - 271 87.5 114.6
Other Matters - 2.0 - 2.0
TOTAL HOURS 3.5 441.8 92.0 537.3
[TOTAL COST £ 2,730  1BB,249 22,080 ] [ 213,059 ]
[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 780 426 240] | 397 |

The Companies — Report Pursuant fo Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




To date the Administrators have drawn £50,364 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

| Total {£)
Courier 30.00
Insurance 1,600.00
Off street parking 2652
Postage 87.36
TOTAL $,743.88

To date the Administrators have claimed £400 in relation to disbursements

5.1.3 Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

below:
Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 52.4 26.4 49.0 127.8
Investigations 2.0 4.0 9.0 15.0
Trading - - - -
Realisation of Assets 23.3 47.0 191.0 261.3
Creditors 25.3 51.6 184.0 260.9
Other Matters 25.5 21.5 30.0 77.0
TOTAL HOURS 128.5 150.5 463.0 742.0
|TOTAL COST £ 84,272 50,347 83,754 | | 218,373 |
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 656 335 181 | | 294 |

To date the Administrators have not drawn any monies in relation to timecosts.
Total timecosts are less than reported in the proposals to creditors dated 3 March
2009, after further analysis resulted in time being reallocated to other Companies
to correctly reflect the actions carried out by the Administrators and their staff.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

| Total (£
Accommodation 2,546.00
Courier 15.00
Insurance 1,600.00
Off street parking 46.00
Cther 7.00
Subsistence 4,027.00
Telephone calls 202.00
Travel - mileage 1,513.00
Travel 7,160.00
TOTAL 17,115.00

To date the Administrators have not claimed any monies

disbursements.

in relation to

The Companies — Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the insolvency Rules 1986




The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

5.1.4 Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited

below:
Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL|
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 4.9 140.5 49.8 195.2
Investigations 1.5 3.0 9.5 14.0
Trading 20.7 600.5 263.5 884.7
Realisation of Assets 30.0 85.7 63.3 179.0
Creditors 0.5 24.6 12.0 37.1
Other Matters - 26.0 42.2 68.2
TOTAL HOURS 57.6 880.3 440.3 1,378.2
|TOTAL COST £ 44,813 489,565 92.853| ] 627,231
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 778 556 211 ] | 455 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £295,498 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5

January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

1 Total (£)
Accommodation 9,777.26
Courier 150.00
Insurance 1,600.00
Off street parking 2265
Other 470
Printer 145.94
Subsistence 214725
Telephone calls 104.89
Travel - mileage 2,612.65
Travel 2,953.75
TOTAL 19,519.09

To date the Administrators have claimed £11,423 in relation to disbursements.

5.1.5 Wedgwood Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

below:
Partners| Managers| Assistants, TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 1.0 19.0 12.14 32.1
Investigations 1.0 4.1 6.1 11.2
Trading - - 5.0 5.0
Realisation of Assets 64.9 429.2 3.2 497.3
Creditors 5.6 18.2 1.1 24.9
Other Matters 0.1 18.4 3.1 21.6
TOTAL HOURS 72.5 488.9 30.6 592.1
[TOTAL COST £ 56,409 196,358 5,731] [ 258,498 ]
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 778 402 187 [ 437 |

The Companies — Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




To date the Administrators have drawn £190,698 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

1 Total (£)
Insurance 1,900.00
Off street parking 37.42
Postage 5.54
Travel - mileage 183.50
TOTAL 2,126.46

To date the Administrators have claimed £619 in relation to disbursements.

5.1.6 Royal Doulton Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

below:
Partners| Managers| Assistants!
TOTA
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 0.2 18.8 15.4 34.4
Investigations 0.5 11.0 0.7 12.2
Trading - 13.2 0.2 13.4
Realisation of Assets 60.0 304.9 3.2 368.1
Creditors 0.1 43.8 8.2 52.2
Other Matters - 8.1 0.2 8.3
TOTAL HOURS 60.8 399.7 27.9 488.4
[TOTAL COST £ 47,204 189,231 5748 | | 242,183 |
{AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 776 473 206 | | 496 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £206,071 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

| Total (£
Insurance 1,600.00
TOTAL 1,600.00

To date the Administrators have claimed £400 in relation to disbursements.

5.1.7 Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

below:

The Companies — Report Pursuani to Rule 2.47 of the Insclvency Rules 1986

10



Partners| Managers| Assistants
TOTA
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 8.8 103.8 69.3 182.0
Investigations 1.0 6.3 2.7 10.0
Trading 110.6 531.0 377.4 1,019.0
Reallsation of Assets 2608 600.7 205.3 1,066.8
Creditors 6.1 210.9 396.5 613.4
Other Matters 10.2 12.0 4.7 26.8
TOTAL HOURS 397.4 1,464.8 1,055.9 2,918.0
{TOTAL COST £ 277,419 576,119 216,323} { 1,069,862 |
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 698 393 205 ] | 367 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £329,068 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

| Total (£)
Accommodation 7,976.57
Courier 10.00
Insurance 1,600.00
Off street parking 63.99
On street parking 4.80
Postage 5.00
Stationery 47.23
Subsistence 1,852.09
Telephone calls 22482
Travel - mileage 1,271.60
Travel 2,657.38
TOTAL 15,713.48

To date the Administrators have claimed £3,909 in relation to disbursements.

5.1.8 Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set cut

below:
Partners| Managers| Assistants
TOTAL]
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 3.0 10.5 13.0 26.5
Investigations 0.5 1.0 5.2 6.7
Trading - - - -
Realisation of Assets - - - -
Creditors - - 3.3 3.3
Other Matters - - - -
TOTAL HOURS 3.5 11.5 21.5 36.5 |
|TOTAL COST £ 2,730 4,276 4,532] | 11,538 |
[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 780 373 211 ] { 317 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £8,783 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

The Companies — Report Pursuant lo Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

1




Insurance

Total (£)

1,600.00

TOTAL

1,600.00

To date the Administrators have claimed £400 in relation to disbursements.

5.1.9 Stuart and Sons Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

below:
Partners| Managers| AssistanLr.f TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 13.0 12.7 12.2 37.9
Investigations 2.5 1.0 5.2 8.7
Trading - 40.3 8.1 48.4
Realisation of Assets - - 11.0 11.0
Creditors 10.0 17.8 3.0 30.8
Other Matters - - - -
TOTAL HOURS 25.5 71.8 39.5 | 136.8
|TOTAL COST £ 17,582 21,877 7,301 | | 46,760 |
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 689 305 185 | 342 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £26,571 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5

January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

Total (E
Insurance 1,600.00
On street parking 9.00
Travel - Mileage 58.00
TOTAL 1,667.00

To date the Administrators have claimed £467 in relation to disbursements.

5.1.10 Statum Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 30 June 2009 are set out

below:
Partners] Managers] Assistants TOTAL]
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 3.0 11.9 11.8 26.7
Investigations 1.0 5.0 0.3 6.3
Trading 24.2 316 1.3 57.1
Realisation of Assets 35.9 120.7 0.7 157.3
Creditors 1.8 - 2.2 4.0
Other Matters - 8.7 1.7 10.4
TOTAL HOURS 65.9 177.9 18.1 261.9
|TOTAL COST £ 51,350 83,414 3,754 | [ 138,518]
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 779 469 208 [ 529 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £9,364 in relation to timecosts.

The Companies — Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1985




5.3

6.2

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 30 June 2009 are set out below:

| Total (£)
Insurance 1,600.00
TOTAL 1,600.00

To date the Administrators have claimed £400 in relation to disbursements.

Other professional costs

As previously advised, the Administrators instructed Linklaters LLP ("Linklaters™) for
advice on appropriate legal matters. Linklaters is a London firm of lawyers with the
appropriate expertise and experience in dealing with complex administrations of
this nature. Their fees are based upon their recorded time costs incurred at thelr
prevailing charge out rates and have been reviewed by the Administrators’ staff
prior to being approved for payment.

Wyles Hardy and Co Limited ("Wyles Hardy”™), a firm of chattel agents, was
instructed by the Administrators to carry out a valuation of the Companies’ plant,
machinery and other chattel assets. Wyles Hardy was chosen in light of their
expertise and experience in deallng with insolvency appointments of this nature.
Their fees for valuation advice are based upon their recorded time costs incurred at
their prevailing hourly charge out rates.

Lambert Smith Hampton LLP {"Lambert Smith Hampton™), a firm of commercial
property consuitants, was instructed by the Administrators to camry out a valuation
of the Companies’ commercial property. lambert Smith Hampton was chosen in
light of their expertise and experience in dealing with insolvency appointments of
this nature. Their fees for valuation advice are based upcn their recorded time costs
incurred at their prevailing hourty charge out rates.

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS
Investigations

As required by legislation, reports on the Directors’ conduct in the three years prior
to the Administrators’ appointment have been submitted to the Department for
Business, Innovation & Skills.

The reports and their contents are confidential and cannot be disclosed to creditors.

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in Statement of Insolvency Practice Number
13, details of the Companies transactions with connected parties in the period are
provided below:

The Companies entered into ordinary course intra group trading arrangements
including those referred to below.

The Companies — Report Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 13




Country and connected party ure of shi
Buyfrom _ Sellto |
Germany (Rosenthal) v v
Ireland (Waterford Crystal) v v
Indonesia (PT Doufton) v v
USA* Y
Australia* v
Canada= o
Japan+ v
Pan Asia= ad

*geveral entities operate in these jurisdictions

We have reviewed these transactions and are of the opinion that all identified
connected party transactions were conducted on an arms-length basis and warrant
no further investigation.

6.3 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Qrder in respect of the Company, Council Regulation
{EU} No 1346/2000 applles and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article
3(1) of that regulation.

Joint Administrators

A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L Z Wong and N J Dargan

Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London |
EC4A 3WA |

The Companies — Reporf Pursuant to Rufe 2.47 of tha Insolvency Rules 1986 14




Appendix 1
Page 1 of 10

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED

Company name:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Precision Studios Limited
613288
21/10/1958

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each - 60,000
Issued - 60,000

Josiah Wedgwood & sons (Exports) Limited

Anthony Jones

David Sculley

Elizabeth Blakemore

James Harding

Moira Gavin

Peter Goulandris (Resigned 26/01/2009)
Kevin McGoran (Resigned 08/01/2009)

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank

AMB Amro Bank

Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske bank ASA
Bayerische Landesbank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1
Page 2 of 10

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS (EXPORTS) LIMITED
{IN ADMINISTRATION)

Company name: Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited
Previous names: J Abrahams & Sons (Hotel China) Limited
Company number: 240666

Date of incorporation: 24/05/1929
Registered office: Bariaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 SES
Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 500
Issued - 499

Shareholder(s): Wedgwood limited — 497
Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited - 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1

Directors: James Harding
Moira Gavin

Company Secretary: Mark Downie

Bankers: Barclays Bank

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:

Previous names:

Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 3 of 10

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC

Waterford Wedgwood Heldings Plc,
Dayoffer Public Limited

2058427
31/03/1959

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

1. The Companys share capital is £5,055,000,001 divided into:

2. Issued

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

220m Ordinary Shares of £0.25 each
500,000m Income Shares of £0.000001 each
500,000m Deferred Income Shares of £0.009999 each

181.6m Ordinary Shares of £0.25 each
160,454m Income Shares of £0.000001 each
5.4m Deferred income Shares of £0.009999 each

James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Goulandris (Resigned 26/01/2009)
Chryssanthie O'Reilly (Resigned 05/01/2009)
Alan Francis Wedgwood {Resigned 09/01/2009)
Mark Downie

Bank of Ireland

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1
Page 4 of 10

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Company name: Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
Previous names: Wedgwood Marketing Ltd, Wedgwood Roorns
Company number: 624489

Date of incorporation:  31/03/1959
Registered office: Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES
Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 100
Issued - 100

Shareholder(s): Wedgwood limited - 98
Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited ~ 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1
Directors: James Harding
Moira Gavin
Elizabeth Blakemore
Company Secretary: Mark Downie
Bankers: Barclays Bank

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 5 of 10

WEDGWOOD LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Wedgwood Limited

Wedgwood Plc, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
44052

08/05/1895

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £0.25 each - 60.0m
Issued 46.2m

Waterford Wedgwood UK Pic 46,195,050

Moira Gavin /Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc - 1
James Harding/Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc - 1
Elizabeth Blakemore

James Harding

Moira Gavin

Mark Downle

Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:

Previous names:

Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 6 of 10

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Royal Doulton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Allied English Potteries Limited,
Rovyal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware (Holdings) Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton Pic,

452813

20/04/1948

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST12 9FA

ordinary issued and called up share capital:

1. Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 113.6m
Allotted, called up and fully paid 55.4m
Issued 83.1m

2. Ordinary deferred shares of 0.99p 113.6m
Issued 83.1m

3. Authorised Ordinary shares of 0.01p 446.1m
Issued 332.3m

Shareholder(s): Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Bankers:

Auditors:

Mr M Downie
Mr M Parks
Mrs M Gavin
Mrs D ] Bates
HSBC

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1
Page 7 of 10
ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED
{IN ADMINISTRATION)
Company name:: Royal Doulton (UK)Limited
Previous names: Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited, Ridgway

Adderley Booths and Colcloughs Limited, Ridgway
Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Roval
Doulton (UK) Limited, Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware Limited.

Company number: 58387

Date of incorporation: 26/07/1898

Registered office! Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST12 9FA

Ordinary issued and calied up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 43m
Allotted, called up and fully paid 33m

Shareholder(s): Royal Doulton Limited
Directors: Mrs E Blackmore

Mrs D ] Bates

Mr M Downie

Mr A Jones

Mr D Fyfe

Mr M Parks
Company Secretary: Mrs D J Bates
Bankers: HSBC

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1

Page 8 of 10
ROYAL DOULTON OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Company name: Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited
Previous names: Shore & Coggins Limited
Company number: 245254
Date of incorporation: 22/01/1930
Registered office: Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST12 9FA

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 23.0m

Allotted, called up and fully paid 21.3m
Shareholder(s): Royal Doulton Limited
Directors: Mr M Wilcox (Resigned 5/1/2009)

Mrs D ] Bates (Resigned 3/2/2009)

Company Secretary: Mrs D ] Bates
Bankers: HSBC

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 9 of 10

STUART & SONS LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Stuart & Sons Limited
n/a

117548

05/09/1911

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 5,000,000
Issued 471,333

waterford Wedgwood Plc — 471,332
William John Bradley - 1

Anthony Jones

David Fyfe

Elizabeth Blakemore

Mark Downie

Colin McGookin (Resigned 19/12/08)
John Foley (Resigned 12/01/09)

Sinead Gillen
Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 10 of 10

STATUM LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Statum Limited
n/a
343652
22/08/1938

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 500,000
Issued 50,000

Wedgwood limited ~ 49,998

Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited - 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1
James Harding

Moira Gavin

Elizabeth Blakemore

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
Ulster Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Jostah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (In Adminlstration)

Recelipts & F A et to 4 July 2008

Stahsiory Reoorting

VAT Recetvabls

EU VAT Receivable

Nat Inter Cornpany Loans
Petty Cash Roat

VAT Recaivabie (Fxed Chal
Repaymenl of Loan

Schedule 12 Deduction
Distribution to Secured Lenders

Balances in Hand

475.005.04
8.089.686.90
1.536,463,50
97.320.12
789588436
400.000.00
1.129.50
1.692.49
8,163.85
1.550.632.87
257E7.74
27033
51521542

127.489.74

217.13 1.708.17
1.611,42097 757.384.00

2.592.753.00
2,000,000.00
786.000.00
12217247
1.553,064.00
604,000.00
13.265.566.00
165747317
1.902.819.00

— 2102571188 161163890 2535622981,

19.340.30
693,548.94
5146408
2,895,502.17
5,349, 286.74
2543548
28.003.35
8043758
551.594.98
987.61921
10,120.64
301.506.57
40233.11
751.183.51
788.0D1.T1

217283
15.049.86
1.000.006.83
1.045.60
T3.007.73
1625268
251522
5683323
3.896.24
26440.62
13336
461.82
41,7715
24078
357840
246.818.50
73,093.50
5428548
4297988
555,711.03
160.751.67
4551610
31.665.72

2.250.00
1.446.524.00
16,510.00
3967357
5677129
1.385,360.74
108.32
489186

I E1.569
8.756.49
3305732
1.353.343.31
817.3%
65.000.00
134000
33750

89.739.82 12.233.00
1.453.829.73

4.347.00

57169822 2.245,450.33
84.78 4554

29.602.57

8.937.313.89

6276.73

2,031.306,48
3.809.139.53
5.511.000.00

19.500.881.82
1.524 B30.04

66152290 24.044.946.60

$50,11520 1,309.293.29

21,025711.86

161163810 2535423981

Appendte 2
Page 106190




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited (in Administration) Appendix 2
Receipts & Payments Account to 4 July 2008 Page 20710

RECEIPTS

Intercompany Transfes 58,378.80

Bark Interest Gross 3.20
58,381.80

PAYMENTS

Administrators’ Fees 50,364.00

Administrators’ Expenses 400.00

VAT Receivable 7.614.60
58,378.60

Balances in Hand 3.20

58,381.80




Waterford Wedgwood UK Pie (In Administration}
Recelpts & Payments Account to 4 July 2008

RECEIPTS

Intercomparny Transfer
Eguity Deal: Share Pledge
Cash at Bank

Funds Held on Accourt

PAYMENTS

Bark Charges
trsurance of Assets
Distribution to Secured Lender

Batances in Hand

421,638.32 1,607 628.00
26.02
421,508,32
1,264,128.00
421.623.34 1.264,126.00
74,98 343,500.00
421,698.32 1,507,628.00

Appendiz 2
Page 3 of 10




Watarford Wedawood Retall Limited (b Adminfstration) Appendix 2
Receipts & Pay s A t to 4 July 2008 Pags 4 ol 10

RECEIPTS
Sales 9.25184
Dravweowm from Funder 162.004.00
intercompany Transfer 831,674.99 100.00 €0,727.00
Marchant Faciities 174,610.22
Funds on Account {July Property Costs} 126,665.82
Rant Refund 7.501.37
Bank Iterest Gross 174.93
Ratss Refund 63182
VAT Pavable 1,384.78
1,313,895.62 100.00 £0,727.00
PAYMENTS
Post Cut-Off Expanditure 49,560.53
Sub Contractors 26,248.46
Ransom Payments 60,321.51
Rates 43.316.44
Haatl & Light £,858.
Repairs & Maintenance 185.10
Sundry Expenses 155.14
Rants. 31819747
¥ Costs 28,347.59
Sale Refund 50,00
Administrators’ Fees 295,498.00
Administrator's Expenses 11.422.00
Legal Disbursarments. 5,396.82
Lepal Fees 141,783.48
Rep of Ireland VAT 18.552.95 57.727.00
Bank Chames 2560
VAT Receivable 131,543.28
1,137,588.62 - 57,721.00
Balances In Hand 178.307.00 100.00 3,000.00

1,313,895 82 100.00 §0,727.00




Weigwood Limited {in Administration} Appandix &
Recelpts & P A nt to 4 July 2008 Page 5ol 18

Bank Chames
Overseas VAT

Cumency Conversion
Distritartion tp Sacured Creditors

Balances In Hand

7.000,000.00
187.125.00
252,075.00
1,533.584.28 100.005.85 7,479,200.00
286,846.12
180.698.0%
619.00
A2,692.83 400.00
T97.352.44 2883034 2.730.00
10,858.11
33.00 211 72
97.335.05
292305
21,%04.42
6,334,000.00
1,410.544.55 3219550 6,357,868.80
117,039.73 51.810,15 1,124,303 %7
1,533,584.28 100,005.85 7,479,200.00




Royal Doulton Limited {In Administration) Appendix 2
Receipts & Paymernts Account to 4 July 2008 Page S of 10

RECEIPTS

Rates Refund

Book Debts
Intercompany Transfer

Bank Interest (ross
Furds Held on Account

PAYWMENTS
Administrators’ Fees

Legal Disbursements

Legal Fees
Insurance of Assets

VAT Receiable
Distribution 1o Secured Creditors

Balances in Hand

488.772.00
14.59

§5,000.00

448,122 81 543,773.00
206,071,00
400.00
1,140.66
25,993.72
739.10
35,629.97

116,000.00

273,584.45 116.000.00

174,138.36 AXTTTI 00

44812281 543,773.00




Royal Doultos (UK) Limited {In Administration) Appendix 2
Rocelpts & Payments Account to 4 July 2008 Page 7ol 10

RECEPTS

Sales 710.063.42

Rents 150,000.00

Drarwdowns 3,544,009.3%

Bock Debts 893,900.92

Intercompany Transfor 438.763.85

Currency Transfer 1,104,082 13 1228229

Rates Repavmerit 8.259.79

Bank Interest Gross 3154.01 7.37 X}

Cash at Complation 1.967.20285 g978.63 56,366.78

VAT Payable 106.342.75

Brands 2.500,000.00

Trade Receivables 1.651,262.00

Plamt & Machinery 1.00¢,000.00

Stock & Firished Goods 3,714,508.00

Racerables 8.549.325.00
B775874.11 150,086.00 17,483 767.08

EAYMENT2

Purchasas 225.407.49

Post Cut-Off Expenditure 185,735.83 62.450.18

Sub Contractors 378,875.53

Direct Labour 542,317.31

Rents 366,132.11

btarcompany Funding 583,000.02

Heat & Light 34,992.29

intercuirency Transfer 1,358,356.78

Telephona 1.318.1

Distribution & Storage 15,699.69

ROT Settements 40.221.77

Lease’HP Payments 8.611.43

Hire of Equipment 5.445.95

Repairs & Mainienance 33.920.01

Sundry Expenses 46329

Sales Commission/Rovalties 5,881.72 :

Vehicle Running Costs 1.285.71 j

Ransom Payments 100,000.00 !

Waterford Wodgwood USA 950,078.53

Frankfurt Show 8,051.75 228451

Trademarks & Patents 10,261.66

Security 52200

Rates 4$.600.70

Cash Coliection 4,106.54

Cash Expenses 1,680 62

Water 1.099.5%

Loss on conversion 84278

Administrators’ Fees 325,068.00

Adminisirotors’ Expenses 3,909.00

Legal Disbursements 47.955.56

Leqal Fees 1,171.730.60

Insurance of Assets. 26,334.52

Bank Chames 612,80 4435 17.70

VAT Roceivable 346,065.81

Dversaas VAT 434,08

Distribution to Secured Lenders 15,000,000.00
5.879,317.80 62,503.51 16,361.092.05

Balances in Hand 2,896,556.31 2348249 1,122,67501

£,775874.11 150,988.00 17,483 767.08




Roval Doulton Ovarseas Limited (In Administration) Appandix 2
Receipts & Payments Account to 4 July 2008 Page 80210

RECEIPTS
Intercompany Transfer 10,560.45
Bank Interest Gross 0.58

10,561.03

PAYMENTS

Administrators’ Fees 8,783.00

Administrators’ Expenses 400.00

VAT Receivable 1,377.45
10.560.45

Batances In Hand o588,
10,561.03

—_—




Stuart & Sons Limited {ln Adminisiration)
Recgipts & P; ts A i to 4 July 2008

RECEIPYS

Sales

Intercompany Transfer
Bank Interest Gross
Retained Land & Buiding
Cash at Completion

3652.013.81

100.000.00

418,705 12

100,000.00

8.223.10
1,296.37
10,842.86
68.00
521.89
593.80
T58.70
455.58
125,754.02
160.00
26,571.00
£67.00
10120
2.587.50
15.00
6.963.85

188,379.87

230,325.95 100,000.00

A418,705.12

100.000.0¢

Appendix 2
Page s of 19




Statum Limited {In Administration} Appendix 2
Receipts & Pay ts A 1t to 4 July 2008 Page 10 of 30

RECEIPTS

Intescompany Transfer 2098,174.72

Currency Conversion 8,301.87

Intercompary Receivables 276.5617.9%

Receivables 3,917,245.00

Bank Interest Gross 4.99
306,4768.59 4,193,567.98

PAYMENTS

Administrators’ Fees 9.364.00

Administrator's Experses 400.00

Legal Fees 239,772.53

Legal Disbursements 9,745.84

tnsurance of Assets 5.823.52

VAT Recelvable 38,892 35

Intercompany Transfer 13542476

Cisrency Corwersion 10,000.00

Distribution to Secured Lender 3,917,245.00
304,008 24 4,062,669.76

Balances in Hand 2.378.35 131,158.22

306,478 58 4,193 867.58




vZs'ovb'L

31va OL NMVHQ S334 V104

¢ xjpusddy

800Z eunr ¢ - 600Z Atenuer g poled ey) 40} 81509 SWI|L

88¢ £18'EL0'E £gie'L 8E68'90V [X24%] 9TE'LEL'T  L'G0L'S avs8'ses £188 1509 % SHAOH Y10l
jthad 66828 gzl 958 98 [ g'a9 40} z0
- - - - - - - - Jayio
(34 Loz'oz % 1] 2141 o's tbl'cz £'2¢8 0% Z0 1¥A pue xej
zy TBL'Y -3 41 - - Z6L'g (48 - - suojsued
- - - - - - - - uopeBpq
:apnjoul s1e)e N JOI0
LOE 818'69¢ zizl'L | 08z'0LL 109 00S'8¥Z 1609 8201 L9l
69E L65°2ZT [ L8'LE V'iS) 20v'L81 g'ivp ozT'e Ly peJngesun
- - - - = - - - siepfoysieys
15 4 01598 ¥'Ze 209'2 £ol ocL'vZ g'ea 808'8 gzt peandeg
oce oee o - - oge 0t - - |epuessjold
oz oLl 8'0bs BiL'GL oezy PO9'vE BZHL - - seafojdwg
sJo)peld
| Z8p 211'259 LPee | 098°¢tS £'y8Z £09'60E 868 6p5 292 §'04€
898 +90'12 (VT3 e ¥4 6v0'LL V22 £L9'8 gzl sjessy Aued pAyL
888 vee'LeY ziee £28' 9'zt E'L2Z 6'08t 1€1'192 LEpe §)9E8Y [ SS0UISNE JO BjES
144 ZZS'6L 0'15¢ Lpo'er AFA+TA 0zg'oe ) S5l EA] 8|uL Jo uonueley
ELE 516'01 | 4:14 698')L Q0L 60L'8 ¥l - - pioyeses pue pjoyeasd - Apedosg
8.9 €18 T i€ 0 - - 8.1 0l se)ajyeA pus sBupyld pue seinixid Justudinb3 pue jueid
£y 20422 s 80¢ gl E00'L) 8'Zr 18e's 69 (w201g "B'e) s1088Y JBUID
585 Loz'sz Viy lE 0 BYE'0Z Loy oLe'y z9 8199 3009
5)9SSY JO Uojjes)eey
08¢ 1yZesn’L BSSED 6By SS| 5’668 LLS'LIE L E6DTE Zri'ogl 0 LET
ogt WwT'ess't 8'sst'y 68'GG) g'ges 119'21e'L  €'892'E vl 0'1e2 opesL o} Sujses) pue Dujpe)
" - - - - - - - Buipea]
68E | | 20161 L'6¥ 1S8°E g0z ¥of7LL £'e LBRE 0'G
Li: 1 ToL'8) %14 LG8t 80z yOE"LY £t 188'¢ 0'¢ jonpuog s103084|q U0 sHOdey
- - - - - - - - suopeBIseAu|
suopehnsaaul
508 LBO'LirE £'950 9RE'ZR 0'pse ZSE'pIZ 8'LEY v 6y 6'E9
SEL 082'se sy - - 0az'se o'sy - - 8BUO|I[IDRId AJUBA|OSU| ISHIO YiMm LUOSIET
oly ceL'sklL Shie orr'zZL 2'gs 605'/8 0'Zsl ra'sy 8'co {(syessy Bujinoeg quounujoddy jo uoneoypop "B'e) suonay [ENIY|
ovnswﬂ 1'v8 0on_m g'Ge Nmm.ﬂw FAL Y - - @INnso|) pue —:chmm:ﬂ_Z .co_w_?_oaaw [:}-1:1e ]
89L'eEl 6o zea've g'0L2 S€2'e9 L'8g} - - Bupid Joymeyg pue Buperyse)
Buiuue|d pue uojjessiujwpy

4
e

I

Y
LopeNSIUIPY U]
peyw) suog pue poomBpap yersor




3ivd Ol NMVNQ $334 ._<._.O._._

¢ xpueddy

800Z sunp ¢ - 600Z Atenuer g poped oy} 10} 83802 BlU|L

16¢ 850°¢1Z £'LES 080'7Z 0'ze evz'agt 'Ly 0eL'z §t 1509 % SHNOH Y.LOL
Sta OEZL 0z - - A [¥3 - -
- - - - - - - - - o0
c19 0£Z') 0z - - o4 8 0z - - AIVA pue xey
- - = - - - - - - suojsuag
- - . - - - - - - uepeBnpy
:epnjau| s1apeW JaulQ0
4 ..-P«n_mu OPLL Elllln.«mmw [ ¥4 - .
(T3 01z 0L - - 0lE'2 ot - - padnsssun
- . - - - - - - - siep|oljeeys
656 vi5 9t - - vis o't - - peinaes
- - - - - - - - - [2jitoa0)0.L
PsT Stb'aZ o'voL o00'Lz -] ski'e S'ol - . saakojdw3y
si01ihelD
519 | 01602 [543 - - 046'0Z (B3 - -
- - - - - - - . - sjassy AHBd payL
5i9 0L8'0z ove - - oLa'oz 0've - - 81655y | $SOUISNE JO B8S
- . . - . - - - - 8L jo uopuey
- - - - - - - - - ployeseen pue pjoyasd - Asadoid
- - - - - - - - - sopojyeA pue supd pus seamx)4 Juawdinbyg pue Jusjd
. - - - - - - - - (32018 'B°e) s1088y JoyI0
- - - - - - - - - sigeq yoog
81058y JO UOJJES|[eaY
| 5Z¥ gsd'iv) o'8ye - - [FNTT 0'8ye - .
(137 0El'lYL 0°8VvE - - 0EL'Lpl 0'8¥e - - opei) 0} Bujsead pue Bujped)
Bujpeay
(o7 | ¥ 68 [ 894 s Si¥) A 08¢ g0
192 CL8'T 6’6 8oL Te SI'L [A ] 08¢ 50 Janpuo?) 6103984 uo suodey
- . - - - - - - - suopebBpsaAu|
suopeBpseau|
Z6¢ A 8z ZIE A [ N X ;1 £ (%3
- - - - - - - - - siauofinasid .auzn.a_ﬂn:_ 10 yum uosie
oeg Z60'y LAY - - 260'y 1 x4} - . (s1ea8y Buunoeg quounuoddy Jo uojeoypoN "B-2) suopdYy |eRIu|
0ze toL's e i ]! Lo GEB'Z 0’8 - - enso|) pue juaweBeuely ‘uospusdng ese)
[RE:) teo'y Fx:) 440 90 609'I (3 ore'z 0t mac___n_ Aoymeig pue Bupejyse)
Ljuu

payw (spodx3) suog pue poomBpepp yejsor




L— 1

31va OL NMyHAa S334 TvLod|

2

?

¥oT RIT'RIZ 0zZYL ysL'ce ooy Iye'0s 9081 ziz've 968zt 180D % SHNOH V.LOL
5oV (TN OLL 0ov's 00t %Zre ST 0YE LY (Y1
- - - - - - - - 890
sor 80L'1E (¥ ¥ 0ob's 0oL ezr'e g2 ove'zl 3414 LYA puR XL
- - - - - - - SUO|BUBY
- - - - - - - - uvopeBp
epnpou) s1013BIN 1SYI0
474 808’69 809Z u_._nn oygh rersi [AT] roz'i £'5Z
- - - - - - - - painsasuf
- - - - - - - - sieployeIpys
214 808°50 6'092 0z1'ee kel ¥e¥'SH g $0Z'L4 474 peinaeg
. - - . - - - [LETTIETCIN
. . - - - - - - senfojdwg
SI0)pald
-
[354 B55 €0 €10z 098'¥E 08 [Ty oLy TR £€z
- - - - - - - - 0089y Aped pIUL
£z 9ee'es £'1eT 08E've 0°'L8h 90Z'rk oLy 41:% 49 [ >r4 808y [ S30UIGNG O 8BS
- - - - - - - - 8|}] JO uonuelay
- - - - - - - . PioYy68L0T pue pjoysosd - Apedoiy
- - - - - - - - so|3j4eA pus sBupld puE soin)x| 4 ‘Juewdinbz pue juzid
- . - - - - - - (4o01g ‘B0) messy Jo3O
- . . . . . - - £1q00 Yooq
8)988Y jo uopes|jesy
. - - - - - - - - opul] o) Bujsee) pue Buypai)
- . . . . . - . Bujpeal
yJx4 by 0's) [F X} Iz '3 ] 08Z') 0T
vy o'sh 0Z9's [Y:] iz’ oy 082't 0z 1anpuo?) ,830190.|( Ua suodey
- - . . - - B auopejisosu]
suopebBpseau)
| OZF YZLES B'iTY riz'o 0’8y qr.m.o—. [ 414 HES'EL yes
. - - - - - - . seUopoesg Adusajosu| Je1O )M uosie
18 98982 il OLr'y oee 0g2'04 0'sZ [:71:3 19 e {s1e88y Bupnaeg ususnujaddy Jo UOIEIHON §'8) SUONIY [FHUL
oy 0aL'c2 s oze'y +'62 - - 00s'sL [1]:74 sinso| pue juswobeusiy ‘vojg|auedng o8e)
vz - Bujgly Loymms pue Bupejyse)
m:_ccw_n_ u:w uopess|uwpy

». 1
.1,%3%3{._ 4 ww‘d..m..«

:ozmhw_c_EEu :_
21d MN poomBpam PlopeIEM

c:ono Bd

£ X|pueddy 800Z ounp of - 800T Amenuer § poped ey 10} 83809 oWy




-4 — P

[serssz__| _ 3Lva OL NMY¥A §33d W10L]

559 bZ'128 z9Le’) £58'28 Sovy f0s'68y €088 sio'vy 9'ls 1509 % SHNOH 1Y.LOL
Z ZTT'LL 2’89 Zyo's Ty 0868 (R4 . -
- . - . - . . : - Japo
£6T 0614} 089 olo'e oy 085'g 092 - - LVA pue xej
03 F43 t 4] F4>5 2'0 - - - - SUOISUB Y
- - - - " - - - - uopesn
:epnjou| siee JOo
[T SIL'LL L4 S8} (¥} 188 9'¥e 06€ §0
ire ELe‘y eclL 091 01 £90'y 31" 08e <0 petnaesun)
- . - - - - - - - sispoyaieys
£52 SS0'y 0’9k §s2'h Ot 00£'2 0's - - ponseg
. - - - - - - - - |ejuesa}e.d
zze 808'2 8L - - 908'z 2L - . saakoduwg
- SJ0)palD
(G617  626'7 0'6LL 6822} ] A 158 00y EZ 008
. - - - - . - - wjessy Aued priylL
1314 L65'25 0'1zi 118'S n 4 081'ze 169 005'8} g6z f10es8Yy [ 836U(|3NG JO Gug
g0z []174 04 802 o'l - - - - o1l j0 uopuoley
£2¢ $60'L 02z S0t 0'st 089't o'y ove'z ¢t PIOYOEEET PUR P(OLRaLd = Auadosd
- - - - - - - - - 803|yoA pup sBumid pue sesnyx]q juewdinb3 pue jueid
. - - - - - - - - {4201 'Be) sessy I8N0
ave $£0'0L 0'ez G0’ st oor's (1)r 4" 095"t 0e 8190Q yood
§)088Y JO UO[jES|[BOY
10§ el 8py L'pes 12288 §Eo2 TOR'CLE 5009 15091 102
105 14157 L'vas 1zz'es ge9z Z99'cLE 5009 150'91 2oz ) epei] 0} Bujses) pue Bujpei]
BujpesL
| 262 620F (¥4}  §69°) §6_ [etAll 0'¢ Sk} §'t
262 610'p orl G894 6 ¥£Z' 1) 054°) S 1PNpuo) ,£10)384|q Lo spodey
- . . - - - . - - suofeBpsaau|
suonediseAu}
4 1S Sori Z8% [X]
- - - - SI0UO[HIOBIJ ASUOAJOSU] JBYID Y3IM LOSIRT]
8sl'se g6l 280' re {(zme8sy Bupnosg ‘Jusuguioddy jo uopeaynoN “B:6) suonay (BRI
£78'51 a'ly 041’1 gl aingo() puw jusweBsuey 'uoisiaiadng osed
161'9 2 A - - Bujjl4 Aioymeg pue Bupe|ysed

mc_ccw_n_ pue :o_E._S_EEuc.

;1 ﬂ_ww»
iy

VAL FRRTEL

e e
Ao ﬁﬁwﬁ% [ S
ol jo ¢ ebud uopegSjuiLPY U}
¢ xpuoddy 800Z ounp ¢ - §00Z Asenuer ¢ poped ey} Joj 91503 ew)] pejjwi |30y poomBpap piopielem




[ssooss ] | 31va 01 NMYYGA §334 TV.104]

iep ser'ssz 1'ze% 1l's 9oe Bst'98k 688y [T §eL 1S0J ' SHNOK TVLOL
rir h_.«mo—. 2N ¥4 [4%] e £rs e ¥yt i£ 30
9T 60t T 60E [ Y - - - - 19y0
o8y 808'6 oz ;A 8’k EVG'6 '8l £ Vo 1VAPpUBRXEL
- - - - - - - - - euo|sUdd
) - y - - - y - - uoneBn
iepnjaul s1eney ey
(a2 7o 0L 0z Z8l bE to68  zer . [lovw 9%
BEE Wi &) (413 Vi - - 85% FA painoesun
. - - - - - - - - sJepjoyeseys
082 azo's [ 4 - - - - gz9'L 'z painoag
- - . - - - - - - [eues}ald
i1 tiz'e oz - . £96'S A OlE'Z 8Z seakojdua
810}|p94)
_
768227 [T 959 re pZ64L  ToTr  JOI€05 0GP0 0 |
11:13 fiax v'o - - - . Finy (4] slossy AMed paylL
:da BSLSLZ 8T8y 969 ze 9e6'204 S'6Ly g0s'ey 009 §)e8sy [ 880U|SNG JO 8]BS
. . - - - - - . . agy(L Jo uopueey
- - . - - - - - - ployesee pue pjoyas4 - Laedoid
- . . - - - - - - sa|ofyeA pun sBugnyd pun saimx|y Yuewdinb3 pue jue|d
74 1eg'L vyl - - ¥a8'e 18 ei'e 144 (yaoyg B-e) sjeesy JOLRO
. - - - - - - - - 1904 %oog
8)9SS8Y JO UOpES|jReY
F44 1 $09 Of | 900 (1%} . - - b
(44} +09 oS +09 og - - - - opui) o) Bujsees pur Bujpal)
Bujpea)
BT FLLE T 9oLl ) [TAY L'y [TT [y
8l riv'e FA 13 7] \'g 85s't L'y 082 0L 319npucy 8404284 U0 SHodey
- - - - - - - - - suopebnsoau)
suopeBseau)
yrE 9182 %41 ISl 0'6) [T-T] 0
. - - - - - - RIBUOIR2eId KIUBAJOSU| JAYIO) YUM UOS[E
- - . - - - - (s1088y Bupnaeg “Jusunujoddy Jo uopedjpoN '6'e) suonIY [ERIV)
8te €12 o zZeL'y Lt . - einsoj) pue juswebeury 'uojsiaiedng ese)
& $09'2 FLE ovZ'e ¥ ) 08l 0 Buyjpd Aoimelg pue Bupejysed
ujwpy
s

0110 G 968G
¢ xpueddy 600Z eunp O¢ - 8002 Auenusr g poped eyl Joj 61809 ewW|L pey || poomBpem




[1zo'90z ] _ 3.1va OL NMVNQA S334 TV.LOL

089 £81L'ZP2 ¥esy arl's 612 16Z'68lL L'geg voz'lp 809 1S09 2 SHNOH Tv.LOL
£oF pEa'e £8 3 z0 ZoLg [X] - -
- . - - - . . T = 800
32 i1 £e et 20 78l (84 - - L¥A pue xe]
* . - - - - - = - SUQ|sULd
- - N : - B - - " uogesnly
:apnjau| siale Ja4lD
L8F ZGE'ST zZ§ ST 28 170y X34 1T} 10
154 828't |8 8 181 0t Sov'e S0l - - painaasup)
- = . - - - - - - £Japjoyeieys
162 855°) ¥'s £l (43 ¥£6 0c b o peJnoeg
- - - - - - . - - [efiugio g
zi6 goZ'0Z £6¢ 08s or gzo'8el gle - - ssakojdwy
SIOY PO
§19 | }97'68) }'88¢E | 669 [A3 Bez YL §'y08 [TTH2 0°09
- . . - : - - - - %155y Aued panyl
SLS gsz'as) ¥'sot 059 e LI 2’208 0g5'ey 009 Mjessy | ss6ujIng JO oS
. y . - . - . : - SNLL jo uopuejey
- - - - - - - . - ployosee pue ployeedd - Auedorg
- - . - - - - - - sepayoa pue sBum|d4 pue souanxiy Juawdinb3 pue jueld
£5¥ s0Z'L re - - soz't L't - - (o015 ‘Bs) 61088y 60
- . - - - - - - - §1q920 Yooq
81955y JO Uo[jBS|EaY
gy 9886 el ) z0 1965 44" . -
8 886's a1l 9 z0 196's ZEl - - ape4j, o} Bujseen pue Bujpedy
- - - : . - Bujped)
[177°) 2056 443 Fi A0 186'F [/HY1 Hor §0 ]
15y z0s's T vl 20 138'y [y Loy ] 19NpuoY 8101064|(] Uo spoday
- - - - - - - - - suoneBnsoAu)
suojjedpseaau|
14 4002} yve S19'¢ ek 2020 381 [T} AL
- - - - - - - . - SISLOP[IFRId ADUDAIOSU| JAO LRIM UOS|B[
- - - - - - - - - {s1088y Bupnseg “ueunujoddy jo uopeaynon 68} suondy |BAY)
6EL'E 1'6 Ele ¥l 0042 e 74 z0 nso|) pue JuetinBeuey ‘voisiuedng ese)
! Buj[|4 Asoinjeig pue Bupejysen
m::.:._m_m pue :o_am._«m__.__E_ud.

ovins aBed , m . ] - . S :o:EE_c_Eua. ul
¢ xipueddy 800Z eunr og - 600Z Auenuer g pojied ey Joj 51802 W) pajw] uoynog |edoy




[esv'szs__] [ 31Va OL NMVHQ §334 TVL0L|

19¢ zoad'ano's  0'RLe'Z cze'ole a'5s0'L §14'046 [ Tas 8Ly'ilT ¥'16¢ 1809 ® SHNOH TV.ICL
| L8P _bmo_n_. _ 89z | 964 Ly ¥ oz} [229] ot
- - - - - . . - - tq10
iar peo'ch 9'9z =173 L'y 1Z68'y oz #E'L zZ0L Lvapue el
. - - - - - . - - suosue
- . - - - - - - - uepeBin
tapn|du| si8e R JYIO
| L6} $Z0'L4Y Y'Ei9 | €404 968 TES'LY 8012 iy X)
e 8L0'y ozl LI 8l 082 ] B6L ol paindesun
- " - - - - - - . slop|oysiays
s zeo's gz 82T ¥l ore'l or £v6'e (¥ painaoeg
. - - - - - - . - {e[jusJeelg
18l ¥86'¥0) 0088 Thi'ee V'ZRE Lot 8161 - - sooAojdws
840})|pald
[6Er408  g900F | [eyera€  §£60C GLy'pi2 4009  JoziEek Q00T |
ZhL 818 +'h - - - - oi8 Vi sjessy Aued PalyL
zer 3174 1'oee ©9.'9Z 5851 GL0'0PZ L'v06 £8g'sgl 6512 sjosey | ssoUSng Jo ojeg
602 ziL's Bov L6E'E [ ] Gie'e gsz - - opLL Jo uojualey
el 089'vl 0’0z - - - - 089'v1 002 pioyesea- pu pjoyasig - Apedoly
PEL zs'e o'tk - - - - Zrs'e o€l so2(yep pue sBuiy|4 pue sssnixiy Juswdinbg pue jusld
ozy 968'0Z e 008 St érr'sl 98¢ 18p'y BS {42018 *B°8) 51988y 10O
8i¢ 050'1Z 095 008't 002 088’z ole 08't oS sjgag yoogq
£)868Y JO uojjes||jesy
09t 05 198 08L0'L ZE5'06 v'LE 805'202 0'1eS oLL'89 potl epe4] o) Bujsesd pue BujpriL
- - - - - - Bujpeay
_ o e, = T . -
| COp 120y 00} [ 069 I [§TK £9 713 )
£0¥ o'y 0oL 089 L2 L1e'z to k7] o'l JINpuog 810108:Q ue spoday
- - - - - - - - - suopefpseau;
suopeBjisoau)
LI | 10F'19 0'Z8% 961 £69 OLLSP 250} [§17K] 98
- - - - - - - - - 2JAUo[INIId ASUBAJOSU| J0L)0D YIM US|
lev'at 9'08 g8L'y g L A £ poL'Z Rz (s1essy Bupnoeg ‘usugujoddy Jo uopeaynoN "6} sUCHDY BRI
eeL'oL (/4 oLe Se Zot's 24" 198'¥ 09 eunsoj) pun jusweBeuey 'uoisjaiodng ase)
8o i veO'tl 8] £0Z'L oLl - - Bupd Aoymug pue Bupie|ysed
S|ujwpy

¢ yjpueddy 6002 ounr g - 600Z Auenuer ¢ poped ey 10) 81800 OWEL pejiwi YN uoynoq [eAoy




£8l'o

J1vA OL NMYHA $334 TVLOL]

01 10 8 oBad
£ xtpusddy

800Z eunf 0 - 600Z Azenuer ¢ poped ey 10} 83509 oww|),

11e 88s'LL 598 zes'y g1z 0:Z'y L 0eL's §€ 1509 9 SHNOH “V10L
- - . - - - - - E FLIT )
- - - " - - - - - 1vApueXe)
- - - - - - - - - suo|sue
- - - - * - - - - uopeBnr
:apnjauj sieNew Jeylo
| 001 114 £€ 14°] e hd . - -
09k 09l [ % [+1:]3 o't - - - - poJnaasun
- - - - - - - - - S10pjOyeIBYS
091 19¢ €T 8¢ T - - - - poinses
. - - - - - - - - |epusIejeld
- - . - - - - - - sookojdwy
sS40} patd
. . - - - - - - - sjoesy Aued UL
. . - - . - - - - glasay | ssoUIsng JO Bjeg
- - - = - * - - - il jo uopueIey
- - - - - - - - . ployeses pus pjoyoa. 4 - Ajedold
- - . - - - - - - sa[a(ysA pue sBumid pue seamx|d ‘wawdinb3 pus Jueld
- . - . - - - . - (soos "B-0) s1058Y Jay10
- - - - - - - - - siqeq yoog
$)089Y JO UO[jES||EeY
. - - - - - - - - aped} o3 Bujseen pue Bupea)
Bujpeay
4 685} 19 289 4] yi€ o'} 08¢ 0
{4 sas’) 19 288 4 riE [ +.1 S0 19npuoy ,s10)502|( uo suodey
. . N - - - - - - suopefisoau)
suojjeBiseau|
SISUONIAONI J AJUDAOEU) JOYID YUM UOSIRLT
(xiewsy Bupnseg “Jusugutoddy jo uopeaynoN ‘6'e) suopoy (eptul
4ngo|n pue juswebeuBy ‘uois|assdng ase)
Buji4 Asoinjeyg pue Bupejysen
m:_::m_m u_._m co_«u.:n_:_Evd.

Eo_azm_:_sg u)
pejwy sBuipjoH seesiaaQ uoynoq |eAoy




E 31vQ Ol NMY¥HQ 8334 Tv101]

(443 09L'ey g'oth Loe'L s'ee 118'22 AN} ZRL'LL g5z 1809 % SHNOH V.10l
- - . - - - - - . o0 _
, . - - - - - - - - L¥A pue xa)
7 - - - - - - - - - suojsued
- - - - - - . - - vopebnn
7 :apniou| s18)eW 180410
iy 0pBZE 90¢ 753 (3 I VT 1540 0oL
091 09} o's [+}:1% o't - - - - peJndesun
. - - - - . - - - sloployanyg
686 0L0'L [\ F 43 GIE [11r4 - - 1578+ 00k peinoeg
- - - - - - - - - |2pUSLRId
Lig 080's oL . - 0c0's 1 - - seefojdwg
sl0)Ipes)
oL [60B'L 0L [ cog") oL} - - - -
. . . - - - - - - massy Aued PHUL
. . - - - . . - - 51985y | S80U|SNG JO B[8S
171 058 0's 0sg 0's - - - - 8]]1 JOo ucpuejey
851 £5e 0'9 556 09 - . - . ployases pue pioyesy - Kuodaid
- - - - - - . - . sapteA pue sBul|4 pue seJnjxid ‘Juswdinby pus Jusd i
- . - - - . . - - {30038 '6'0) s1988Y J0Y}O
- - - - - - - - - §1qeQ Yood
g}es8Y JO uopes|jeay
19Z [Te¥AY yar T8T) b8 SSE b £0F - -
[8:74 o¥o'zl vay 2621 1’ -4 £or - - opunif 0) Buysesn pue Bujpeil
Buipest
FEE [TL¥A 4] | 258 Z5 .41 [N} orL'L i
FEE [TTX4 L's [4%:3 4 viE [} orL's §'Z 1Bnpucy 8103981 g uo sUcdoy
- . - - - - - - - suopneBpseau)]
suopetpseau]
ALY ¥rs ol [ 44 Pe'Z Z2Z) [TTH LZE 60'6 1343
- . - - - - - - - ssouopnoeld Asusajosu| JOUID LM uos|Bl
(1] 17 066 o't - - 088 0¢ - - {s1e88y Bupnoeg ueunuioddy jo UOREIRON ‘B'e) sUCRIY 1YY
azy £9s's (131 ove [N} £zZo'Z ' 00L'2 oy 02Ns0}) pue JuaweSeuRy ‘Uols|AIBdNg 0SB
a5y 168'6 64z ¥58'2 il ave 1) lee'e 06 Bujji4 Loinmg pue Bupelysed
Bujuue|d pue uopjeasujuipy

01 o ¢ obeg uojjelysjujupy
£ Xpuaddy 800Z eunp o - 600Z Aenuer 5 popad ey} Joj 81800 )L PO SUCS PUE MEN)S




95’6 31va OL NMVHQ $334 V101

BZS 215°8eL 67192 ¥oL'E 18k riy'cs 6'LLL 0S£')S 850 18029 % SHNOH 1V.LOL
373 LSy ¥oL i¥e L TN P - -
114 881 9'0 98l 90 - - . - BYy0
osy zTie'r L'e ¥4 Vb £Bl'y Py - - LVA pue xaj
- - = - - - = - - suD|suayd
. . - - : - - . - uoped;|]
:8pnjouy s1e)eW Jeti0
PEP 2L Dy £5¢ FAr 4 - - 01t} 'y
0L L1 L't £i 10 - - [4:14 a0 paunaasuf
- - . - oo - - - - siop[oyeieys
si¢ azz's £e ore 34 - . 888 Vi paindeg
. - - - - - - - - [epuBIOe. 4
. . - - - - - - - sookopduwig
— S101palLd
Z z08'98 £i51 8yl 10 809'gS 40Z} 9¥0'gZ §'6¢
081 el 7o - - - . ol 0 sjessy Aued payL
¥ss LEV'ER 5051 gyl L0 IEY'9S 51 26g'92 e $]083Y [ SSOU|SNE {0 o[BS
. - - - - . - . - eNIL jo uopuaey
- . - - - - - - - PIOYosEST PUB ploYyas.y - Auedold
. - . - - - - - . sa[ajyep pus sBufl|4 pur seinyxi4 quawdinbg pue jueld
13:14 zel'e 99 - - T2 £'G 0L0'L £l (o018 "6-9) s1e83Y JOIO
. . . - - - - - - s1q9a yoog
8)988Y JO Uonesjjeay
¥o5 FLZZE VLS ha £t 9SEE 03 (17K} T¥e
95 rz'ze V'is La4 £ 9SE'El oLe I8 zve epes) 0} Bujsea) pue Bujpnig
- - - - - - Bujpeu)
| 905 Loe'e £'9 | 6% £0 LIL'T [X] 08l 0}
905 0T’ £9 14 £0 1182 0's 08l ol 1BNpUO Y E10)2el|q U spodey
. . . - - - - - - suoneBnseAy
suonetnseay)
Sit 2500k 292 A% el 088V Gt 7 0t
- - - - - - - - - SIBLOIIEL] ADUDAIOSU| JOLID LIM UOSs[e|]
- - . - - - - - - {s198sy Bupnaeg "Juswiujoddy jo uopeayponN B'e) suopay (Bnju|
e 066 0'¢ 162 €' a9 L - - BInso|) pug juswabBeuey ‘uoisiaiedng ases
K:14 £vo's 26T ozs'e g0l FA: 18 2 0k 0re'Z o€ Bup4 Aloymeg pue Bupseysad

iapnid, ﬂm Sty 0
ol e 0 wmnu UGEHS|UWPY U]
¢ xpueddy 6002 8unr 0¢ - 600Z Arenuer g poped ey Joj 83803 || pejiu wmeys




Rule 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Josiah Wedgwood and Sons Limited

Date of administration: 5 January 2009

1

Name of creditor
(¥f a company please alsc give company registration
pumber).

Address of creditor for correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as af the
date the company went into liquidation.

Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any

meeting).

If amount in 3 above includes cutstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amouut.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a contimuation sheet
to this form).

o |

Particulars of any security held, the vatue of the
securtty, and the date it was given

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

D

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position witk or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rule 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Josiah Wedgwood and Sons (Exports) Limited

Date of administration: 5 Jamuary 2009

1

[Name of creditor
(If a conpany please also give company registration
number).

2|Address of creditor for correspondence.

3[Total amount of claim, including any Value Added

Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

4iDetails of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or converor of any
meeting).

5{If amount in 3 above includes outstanding

uncapitalised interest please state amount.

=5

Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a contimation sheet
to this formy).

7|Particulars of any security held, the value of the

security, and the date it was given.

8|Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in

respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

b=l

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rule 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc

Date of administration: 5 January 2009

1

Name of creditor

{(If a company please also give company registration
mmber).

2| Address of creditor for comespondence.

Lad

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

4|Details of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any

meeting).

5|If amount in 3 above includes outstanding

uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6|Particulars of how and when debt incurred

(If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form).

]

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

O

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rule 4,73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited

Date of administration: 5 January 2009

1

Name of creditor

(If a company please also give company registration
number).

Address of creditor for correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may calt for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any

meeting).

LA

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

D

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rule 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Wedgwood Limited

Date of administration: 5 January 2009

1iName of creditor

(If a company please also give company registration
mumber).

2{Address of creditor for correspondence.

3|Total amount of claim, including any Value Added

Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

£

Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting).

5|If amount in 3 above inchides outstanding

uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6|Particulars of how and when debt incurred

(If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form).

7|Particulars of any security held, the value of the

secuity, and the date it was given.

8|Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in

respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

D

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rule 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Royal Doulton Limited

Date of administration: 5 January 2009

e

Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company registration
number).

Address of creditor for correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any

meeting).

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised mterest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a contimation sheet
to this form).

Particulars of any security beld, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

-]

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rule 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form4.25

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

Date of administration: 5 January 2009

1{Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company registration
number).

2| Address of creditor for comrespondence.

3|Total amount of claim, incheding any Valie Added  |£
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

4iDetails of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any

meeting).

L

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6|Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form).

7|Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

8|Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

9|Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

[Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £
Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rule 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited

Date of administration: 5 January 2009

1

Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company registration
number).

Address of creditor for correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any

meeting).

1f amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

=)

Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this formy).

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rule 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Stonart and Sons Limited

Date of administration: § Januvary 2009

1

Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company registration
number).

[

Address of creditor for comespondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

£

Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now bt the Liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any

meeting).

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

=)

Sigpature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Rulec 4.73

Proof of Debt

Form 4.25

Statum Limited

Date of administration: 5 January 2009

ot

Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company registration
number).

Address of creditor for correspondence.

w

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into liquidation.

Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to
attach them now but the liquidator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any

meeting).

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6|Particulars of how and when debt incurred

(If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form).

~J

Particulars of any security held, the vatue of the
security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Heading required by Article 42(1) of Council Regulation (EC) No
1346/2000 of 29.5.2000, OJ L 160, p12

( EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000)

« Convocatoria para la presentacion de créditos. Plazos aplicables ».

» Opfordring til anmeldelse af fordringer. Var opm=rksom p4 fristerne «

» Aufforderung zur Anmeldung einer Forderung. Etwaige Fristen beachten! "
« Hpo™ sxdqon e avayyel” @ anantn” cews. Ipoesoyn” ong apobeopiss »

¢ Invitation to lodge a claim. Time limits to be observed ¢

« Invitation 3 produire une créance. Délais a respecter »

« Invito all’insinuazione di un credito. Termine da osservare »

» Oproep tot indiening van schuldvorderingen. In acht te nemen termijnen "
« Aviso de reclamagio de créditos. Prazos legais a observar »

" Kehotus saatavan ilmoittamiseen. Noudatettavat miaraajat "

" Anmodan att anmila fordran. Tidsfrister att iaktta "

Pozviéni aZ k bydlit jeden &init si ndrok na néco. Cas hranice aZ k byt konat

Zaproszenie do wniesienia wniosku o odszkodowanie. Termin wniesienia
waiosku jest obarczony obostrzeniami.

Inviticié kivetelés benyujtasira. Idé hatirok betartandoék.

vabilo v spraviti v zapor a trditi. ¢as viSek v obstati drZati se postav
Iparnamenne k noaade Hexa. CobaronaiiTe yeTaHoBICHELIE CPOKH.
Pasitilymas paduoti skunda. Reikia atsizvelgti j terminus.

Stedina biex taghmel talba. It-termini taz-zmien ghandhom jigu mharsa.

Uzaicindjums prasibas pieteikianai. Prasibas pieteikSanas laiks stingri
ierobeZots.

Palve esitada ndue. Palun jilgige aja piiranguid.
Moxana 3a npeanasABaHe Ha UCK. [la 6bpe HanpaBeHa B 06ABEHUA CPoK

Invitatia de a prezenta pretentia in limite de timp agreate.




